



Affiliated to **University of Cambridge**, United Kingdom. Affiliated to **C.B.S.E**. New Delhi, India.

P.O.Box 80718, Al Ain, UAE **Tel:** + 9713 781 0077 + 9713 781 0043

Email: info@alainjuniors.com Web: www.alainjuniors.com

AJS/CirNo./04/AJS/AY2023-2024/OCTOBER

3rdOctober 2023

GIONALROU

Dear Parent, Greetings!

We are delighted to introduce you to a very prestigious global platform for your children to showcase their talent. This is the <u>"World Scholar's Cup"</u> and its portals are already open for <u>registration</u>.

World Scholar's Cup is a premier international academic event attracting students from all over the world, resulting in "a global community of future scholars and leaders". The World Scholar's Cup (WSC) is an intellectual competition that invites teams of 3 students to study 6 different topics and use their knowledge on these topics to win medals and do their best in each of the 4 events.

World Scholars Cup (WSC) Al Ain Regional Round will be held on the 21st and 22nd of October 2023 in Al Ain Juniors School.

Children between the ages of 10 to 18 years from the school will be participating in the 2-day event. In this regional round at Al Ain, students will undertake different academic and social challenges and demonstrate their skills to connect History, Science, Art, Literature, Social Studies, and Current Affairs etc.

World Scholar's Cup Theme 2023 - 'Reconstructing the Past' World Scholar's Cup Round consists of four main events:

- 1. <u>The Scholar's Challenge</u> a test called the Scholar's Challenge: an opportunity to win individual medals and other prizes across multiple subjects.
- 2. <u>Collaborative Writing</u> work with the team to argue positions related to the theme in written form.
- 3. The Team Debate teams from other schools argue motions related to the theme.
- 4. Scholar's Bowl will race the clock to answer questions using a special clicker.

In addition to these four main events, non-competitive activities take place, these activities are both social and academic, and are intended to provide a friendly atmosphere for participants.

If you're interested in having your child participate, please click the following link to register:

https://forms.office.com/r/b9NGdPYHRB

AJS Administration